Deon Gericke

From: Nobuntu Mbatha <NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Monday, 30 August 2021 08:37
To: Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; PRV@ppv.co.za;

jhbadmin@law.co.za;jhbbar@i’aw.co.za_: Jhbadmin@Iaw.co.za: sue@lawcircie.co.za; Yvonne
Badenhorst; Deon Gericke; management@clubadvocates.co.za;
manager@brook!ynadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmai!.com;

northgautengadv@gmai:’.com; info@avab.co.za
kgomosto@makhubeiaattorneys.co.za; Simone Bhana; Elizabeth Ntufi; Mbali Mahlangu

Ce:
Subject: FW: Unopposed Motions before Judge Mbongwe - 30 August 2021
Attachments: Unopposed Motions before Judge Mbongwe - 30 August 2021 rtf
Good dav

I've received numerous calls about the tink for the unopposed motions before Judge Mbongwe this morning. It seems the
ro:l was converiad into n pf document.

Please distribute the link below:

hft[:_)s:[[tﬂ_a_m_wiqosoft.co_mﬂ/meetup-
ioi n[lQ:me@t@_g_ OWRIZTH iYZEtYTMAMIOOMDF ILTkOMzULYjYSNWI INTk2ZTi3@th read.vz/ O?Context:%7B%22T_i
d%zz:%Z.Z@eZaea-BQ}'a-¢fe9—ba0c-1?.gQ;i388f238_°/22_2,%220id%22:%7.2fe34c911-_5b_5&a-4afb-98e5—

0d3ca246de78%22%70

F further attach an alternative option to join the proceedings:

Microsoft Teams meeting
Jein on youi computer or mebija apn

Chiek Bers 10 inin |

I'trust thai the abova is in urdey,

Kind regards

Nobuniu iMibatha

Judges Registrar

Hign Court of South Afica

Gauleng Division, Pratoria

¢/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0NG1

s ‘t.v.:'?‘ A -mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za
A‘“ :‘974 “hone ro: 084 211 5083
i

YRR O TV C lb NI
KEPLMLI O M TH A A

rom: Nobuntu Mbatha

nt: Thursday, 26 August 2021 17-20
¥ 'manager@ptabar.com’ <manager@ptabar.com>; 'secretary@ptabar.com' <secretary@ptabar.com>;

1




'manager@brook!ynadvocates.co.za' <manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za>; 'opv@ppv.co.za' <ppv@ppv.co.za>;
'jhbadmin@law.co.za' <jhbadmin@law.co.za>; jhbbar@law.co.za' <jhbbar@law.co.za>; jhbadmin@law.co.za

‘nccadmin@iaw.co.za' <nccadmin@law.co.za>; 'nfa.advocates@gmail.com' <nfa.advocates@gmail.com>;
'nerthgautengadv@gmail.com’ <northgautengadv@gmail.com>; info@avab.co.za’ <info@avab.co.za>
Cc: Elizabeth Ntuli <eNtuli@judiciary.org.za>; Obakeng Sebogodi <05ebogodi@judiciary.org.za>;
'rmore@rivoniaadvocates.co.za' <rmore@rivoniaadvocates.co.za>; ’info@phetlaattorneys.com‘
<info@phetlaattorneys.com>

Subject: Unopposed Motions before Judge Mbongwe - 30 August 2021

Geod day

Please find attached the unoppesed motion roll before Judge Mbongwe bearing the MS Teams link.

Kind regards

Mobuntu Nibatha
Judges Registrar
ligh Court of South Africs
Gauteng Division, Preioria

c/o Paul Krugar and Madibz Streets, Pretoria, 0007

‘e, O o E-mail: Nelbath» @judiciary.org.za
. % :ﬂ Phone no: 084 241 5083
—
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MEFURDIC OF SO T AFREC A

sscinimer

Thz infermation contzinarel in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intendad £olely for use by the recipient and
Glhrs cuthorized o vocuive it IF You arz not the recipiznt, you are h2reby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
ection ir el tion of tha contenis of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

Tiis 2mail naz been sceard for viruses and matware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecasi Ltd, an innovatar in
Softwar » a5 2 Sorvice (£aas) for businass. Providing a safer and more usefi place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archivine and cemplianct. 7o find out mora Llick Here.




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

MONDAY, 30 AUGUST 2021
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE: MBONGWE J

JUGDES’ SECRETARY: i".'c!&!"ai'!'a:a@iudiciar\j.org.za

{T): 012 492 6771/ 084 211 5083

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

httpsﬂteams.microsoft.com/l/meetup—ioin/19:meeting OWR?ZTNinEtYTM4Mi00MDFiLTkOMz
_thj’jz5l\!\r‘rfllNTl_<_2wZTl3@_thread.VZ/O?context=%7B%22Tid%22:%22c83e2aea-897a—4f99—ba(}c-12
©02388123 %2_2_,_%_2201'(:.'%22:%22fe34c917—5bSa-4afb—98e5-0d3ce239dd78%22%7D

Piease note the following:

a. Court session wiil start at 10h09.

b. Draft orders should be uploaded on the caseline system,
Draft orders should indicate when the matter will be heard, Judge’s name (i.e Judge

Mbongwe} and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams,
Court name/number (i.e Court 2B} and at the end of the draft order you should indicate
name and details of Counse! and those of the instructing Attorney.

d. Court will start with postponements, settlements and removals, matters wiil then pe

called in order of seniority.
e. Notice of removals should be uploaded on the caseline system for matters removed by

notice.
f.  The Microsoft teams meeting link is attached above.
8. We are not dealing with matters that were not placed timeously.




h. if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appesi on this roll, piease contact the
enrolment office on the following:

012 315 7613

ZApnel@judiciary.org.za & ENtuli@judiciary.org.za

1. FNB

2. SHACKLETON CREDIT

3. FNB

4. STANDARD BANK

5. BABCOCK FINANCIAL

6. FNB

7. FNB

8. APIENAAR

9. MH MADZHIE

10. NEDBANK

Vs

A

Vs

'S

VS

VS

VS

A

Vs

'S

S NJENGELE 18129/21
L STEIN 3604/16
SN MOLAPO 24737/18
CSETLHAKO 42726/20

GROFAST ORGANICS 75693/19

T MUHALI 14872/21
JV MAVAMBE 13659/21
L PIENAAR 25369/21

HPCSA +3 18048/21
CLEAR FUSION 91463/19




11. RJANSEN VAN RENSBURG VS M JANSEN VAN RENSBURG 66271/20

12. FNB ) FS LETLALA 46038/20
13. EXPANDTRADE THIRTY SIX A WRIGHT GUARD SECURITY 63031/20
14 FNB ) K MAFOKQANE 81999/18
15. NEDBANK Vs BARENA DUIN IT 10451/16
16. GOLDEN SHELF TRADING VS CITY OF TSHWANE 37487/18
17. FNB VS TW MOVUNDLELA 20322/21 |
18. STANDARD BANK VS RM FELIX 67468/19 |
19. PORTA PLANT VS YANDISA MINING 7990/21
20. MD DELPORT VS TJ KGADIMA +3 33101/20
21. FNB A K MOSADI +1 33677/20
|
22. STANDARD BANK Vs ML NKOSI +1 66599/19 |

23. FNB VS TE MAROKANE 53737/20




24,

25.

26.

7.

28.

25.

30.

31

32.

33.

34,

35.

GM MOTSHEGWA

KO PHANGISO

FNB

ALLEGIANCE JHB SA

MC CHABALALA

EX PARTE C VAN DER MERWE

U MADUBANYA

MM RANTSIELENG

WS KHOZA

GUTTER INNOVATIONS

STANDARD BANK

SOLIDCRON PTY LTD

Vs

VS

VS

A

VS

A

VS

A

VS

VS

VS

RI NKUTSHWEU

MJ PHANGISO

MR ELLISTON

ALLEGIANCER PRCPERTIES

DB MASHIMBYE

S MADUBANYA

M RANTSIENG

KG KHOZA

INNCVATIVE MACHINERY

O SITHOLE

JHART

27949/20

56959/2¢

54406720

47614/20

37517/21

28693/21

67479/1%

13624/21

71274/17

56032/20

86477/17

31733/21




36. BUSINESS VENTURE

37. A MOKOATED:

38. SB GUARANTEE

39. ABSA BANK

40. FNB

41, FNB

42. STANDARD BANK

43. FNB

VS

VS

Vs

A

VS

VS

VS

'S

NCO SHOOS CC

L MOKOATED!

EM MORERENYANE

TIMATLWA

TM NKOS!

R BERNSTEIN

KS DINAKE

P GUNDQ

45180/20

85981/18

38501/18

59186/15

36417/20

61391/20

22063/17

43625/19




